

# Indosuez Wealth Management appoints Julien Collin as Head of Markets, Investment & Structuring in Singapore

Singapore, 9 May 2018 - <u>Indosuez Wealth Management</u>, the global wealth management brand of Crédit Agricole Group, is pleased to announce the appointment of Julien Collin as Head of Markets, Investment & Structuring (MIS) in Singapore.

In his role, Julien Collin is responsible for providing global asset allocation advice, investment solutions and recommendations dedicated to Indosuez Wealth Management's ultra-high net worth clients, serviced by Singapore-based relationship managers. He leads a team of 35 professionals in Singapore, covering Foreign Exchange & Precious Metals, Structured Products, Advisory, Discretionary Portfolio Management, Private Equity, Funds, Execution, Real Estate, Wealth Structuring and Credit Structuring activities.

Julien Collin began his banking career in 2007 when he joined Crédit Agricole Corporate & Investment Bank in Mergers & Acquisitions and later the General Inspection division carrying out strategic assignments related to activities in Europe, the UK, the US and various Asian countries. Subsequently, he joined Crédit Agricole S.A's Group Strategy & Development Unit, and worked in Italy for CA Cariparma's Corporate division.

In 2014, he joined Indosuez Wealth Management as Head of Markets & Investment Solutions in Paris. His strong performance in growing the business and management of strategic projects saw his relocation to Singapore in July 2017 as Acquisition Programme Director to steer the successful integration of CIC Private Banking Operations in Asia.

"Julien is an asset to our enhanced team, with a proven international track record in Wealth Management Products, Services & Strategy and most recently in spearheading the smooth acquisition and integration of CIC's Private Banking operations in Asia, a crucial component of our expanded Asian offering," said Pierre Masclet, Asia Chief Executive Officer of Indosuez Wealth Management. "He ran a tight ship to ensure on-time, on-target closing of the successful acquisition" he added.

He reports to Pierre Masclet and to Arjan de Boer, Head of Markets, Investment & Structuring, based in Hong Kong.

###

## **Ruder Finn Asia contacts:**

Brian Witte

Tel.: + 65 6235 4495

E-mail: witteb@ruderfinnasia.com

Sarah Pino

Tel.: + 65 6235 4495

E-mail: pinos@ruderfinnasia.com

# **Indosuez Wealth Management contacts:**

Leanne Sim

E-mail: <a href="mailto:leanne.sim@ca-indosuez.sq">leanne.sim@ca-indosuez.sq</a>



#### **About Indosuez Wealth Management**

Indosuez Wealth Management is the global wealth management brand of Crédit Agricole group, ranked 13th in the world based on Tier 1 capital (source: The Banker, July 2017).

Shaped by 140 years of experience helping families and entrepreneurs around the globe, Indosuez Wealth Management offers a tailored approach that enables clients to manage, protect and pass on their wealth according to their specific needs. Its teams take a comprehensive view and provide expert advice and exceptional service, offering a wide range of services for the management of both personal and business assets.

Renowned for its international reach combined with a human scale, Indosuez Wealth Management has 3,110 employees in 14 countries around the world, in Europe (France, Belgium, Spain, Italy, Luxembourg, Monaco and Switzerland), Asia-Pacific (Hong Kong, Singapore and New Caledonia), the Middle East (Abu Dhabi, Dubai and Lebanon) and the Americas (Brazil, Uruguay and Miami).

With EUR 118 billion in assets under management (as at 31/12/2017), Indosuez Wealth Management group is one of the global leaders in wealth management.

Visit: www.ca-indosuez.com

### **About Indosuez Wealth Management in Asia**

Indosuez Wealth Management has a solid foundation in Asia as a pioneering bank with more than a century old heritage, when Banque de l'Indochine opened its historic offices in Hong Kong and Singapore.

From these two locations, branches of CA Indosuez (Switzerland SA) almost 400 highly specialised wealth managers combine their knowledge of the region with the vast opportunities provided by the global network of Indosuez Wealth Management and the Crédit Agricole group.

Page 2 CRÉDIT AGRICOLE GROUP